Specifications
Item
Working fluid Agricultural water
Max. working pressure MPa 1 (≈150 psi, 10 bar)
Working pressure differential MPa 0.03 (≈4.4 psi) to 1 (≈150 psi) 0.05 to 1 0.1 to 1
Proof pressure (water pressure) MPa 3 (≈440 psi, 30 bar) 2
Fluid temperature °C 5 (41°F) to 60 (140°F) (no freezing)
Ambient temperature °C 0 (32°F) to 60 (140°F)

· RSC-1WP, RSC-2WP
Precautions for model No. selection
How to order
Voltage
*3
D
Port sizeA
K20A AC100V210RSV
Code Description Body material
Port size Bronze Cast iron
20A Rc3/4 ●
25A Rc1 ●
32A Rc11/4 ●
40A Rc11/2 ●
50A Rc2 ●
65A Rc21/2 ●
80A Rc3 ●
40F Flange 40 ●
50F Flange 50 ●
65F Flange 65 ●
80F Flange 80 ●
100F Flange 100 (made-to-order product) ●
Body material
K Bronze
Blank Cast iron
Drive method
Blank Continuously energized
3M Continuously energized (with HP terminal box) *2
P Latch pulse signal *3
Voltage
DC24V 24 VDC
AC24V 24 VAC 50/60 Hz
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz
A
B
C
D
Drive methodC
Body material*1B
EXA
FWD
HNB/G
USB/G
FAB/G
FGB/G
FVB
FWB/G
FHB
FLB
AB
AG
AP/
AD
APK/
ADK
DryAir
EX-
XPLNprf
XPLNprf
HVB/
HVL
S A
V B/
NAB
LAD/